Use of reinsurance significantly reduces longevity exposure and provides regulatory capital funding

£55m of senior debt used to improve Pillar 1 and Pillar 2 capital position in the life company

Solvency 2
Just Retirement’s Solvency 2 project significantly advanced

Although implementation not expected before 2016 at the earliest

Capital management policy

Source: Just Retirement. 1. Adverse events of sufficient severity such that they would be expected to occur once every 200 years (i.e. to a 99.5 per cent. confidence level over a one-year time horizon). Should not be
construed as capital required by regulators or other third parties. May not be directly comparable to similarly named metrics used by other companies.

Capital management
policy

Economic Capital

Pillar 1

Pillar 2

Capital management

Solvency 2

99

Benchmarking Just Retirement’s Economic Capital position – selected peers(1)

Benchmarking Just Retirement’s Economic Capital position

Source: Companies data (as at 30 June 2013). Notes: 1. May not be directly comparable to similarly named metrics used by other companies. 2. Swiss Solvency Test.

(2)

100

Pillar 1 and Economic Capital sensitivities

Pillar 1 capital sensitivities Pillar 1 capital Impact

Pillar 1 capital ratio (June 2013) 243% ‒

Longevity -5% 214% -29%

Spread +50bps 236% -7%

Swaps +100bps 271% +28%

Swaps -100bps 217% -26%

Property -10% 224% -19%

Pillar 1 capital sensitivities Economic Capital sensitivities

Economic Capital sensitivities Economic
Capital Impact

Economic Capital ratio (June 2013) 184% ‒

Longevity -5% 172% -12%

Spread +50bps 184% 0%

Swaps +100bps 183% -1%

Swaps -100bps 186% +2%

Property -10% 178% -6%

Source: Just Retirement.  101

IFRS profit – protected from mortality risk by prudent
reserving and reinsurance

IFRS EEV

Mortality basis “Prudent” “Best estimate”

Reinsurance impact 66%(1) Assumed no impact

Prudent buffer over best estimate reserves? Yes No

Release of prudent mortality reserves into in-force profit? Yes No

Source: Just Retirement. 1. Of qualifying IUA business.

102

Company history

Just Retirement commences operations
Mission: "To be recognised and trusted as the provider of financial solutions for people at and in retirement“
Launches lifetime mortgage plans